

TRADEM.

102488089

VER SHEET

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) LKF Veimarkering A./S a/k/a Flint Trading, Inc. A/S Langelands Kemiske Fabriker 115 Todd Court Thomasville, North Carolina 27360 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignments Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date 20 May 2003 Additional names and addresses attached? ___Yes _X_No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Registration Nos. 1,537,404 and 1,990,666 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark (Service Mark) Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ___Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Walter L. Beavers 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 326 South Eugene Street which is enclosed Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (910) 275-7601 07/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000026 1537404 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail to: Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Septices වී P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK #\$ |
REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LKF VEJMARKERING A/S a/k/a A/S Langelands Kemiske Fabriker, a Denmark corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Rudkoebing, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and is using the marks:

PREMARK and DESIGN which was registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,537,404 on 02 May 1989; and

BUNDY which was registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,990,666 on 06 August 1996, and

WHEREAS, Flint Trading, Inc. a North Carolina corporation located at Thomasville, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LKF VEJMARKERING A/S a/k/a A/S Langelands Kemiske Fabriker Corporation does hereby assign unto said Flint Trading, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

(Corporate Seal)	Marchija	
LKF VEJMARKERING AFSETE	Nis C. Ravnskjaer, Managing	Director
LONGELSEVEJ 34	LKF VEJMARKERING A/S a/k/a	L
DK 5900 RUDKØBING	A/S Langelands Kemisk	e Fabrike:
TEL. +45 63 51 71 71 FAX +45 63 51 71 72 / /	Corporation	
city of KUChilm	KINGDOM OF DENMARK	

City of COUNTY Of Denmark CITY OF COPENHAGEN

EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Seal Signature (Diplomatic Officer) Title

Rekha Arness Consul

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2003 REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0303